Pad unit
With adapter
With buffer
How to Order
w e r t y u i o
o Lock ring
Symbol Pad diameter [mm]
ø2 to ø8 ø10 to ø50
Nil None∗1 With lock ring
X19 Without lock ring
∗1  �The lock ring cannot be used for
pad diameters ø2 to ø8.
Lock ring unit
Part no. Pad diameter [mm]
ZPmL1 ø10 to ø16
ZPmL2 ø20 to ø32
ZPmL3 ø40, ø50
m: Nil/Brass S/Stainless steel
w Vacuum inlet direction
Nil Pad unit
T Vertical
R Lateral (With One-touch fitting)
Y Lateral (With barb fitting)
e Pad diameter
02 ø2 16 ø16
04 ø4 20 ø20
06 ø6 25 ø25
08 ø8 32 ø32
10 ø10 40 ø40
13 ø13 50 ø50
r Material
N NBR
S Silicone rubber∗1 ∗2
U Urethane rubber
F FKM
GN Conductive NBR
GS Conductive silicone rubbert Buffer specification
J Rotating
K Non-rotating
JN∗1 Rotating
(Without buffer plate)
KN∗1 Non-rotating
(Without buffer plate)
∗1  �Only for pad diameters
ø2 to ø8
y Buffer stroke
Stroke
[mm]
Pad diameter [mm]
ø2 ø4 ø6 ø8 ø10 ø13 ø16 ø20 ø25 ø32 ø40 ø50
6     — — — — — — — —
10            
15     — — — — — — — —
20 — — — —        
25     — — — — — — — —
30 — — — —        
40 — — — —       — —
50 — — — —        
With buffer
u Vacuum inlet
� : ZPT/Vertical : ZPR/Lateral (With One-touch fitting) : ZPY/Lateral (With barb fitting)
Type Symbol Size Pad diameter [mm]
ø2 to ø8 ø10 to ø16 ø20 to ø32 ø40, ø50
Female
thread
B3 M3 x 0.5  — — —
B5 M5 x 0.8    
B01 Rc1/8 — — — 
N01 NPT1/8 — — — 
T01 NPTF1/8 — — — 
One-
touch
fitting
04 ø4    —